ADDENDUM TO THE IMPROVED COMMUNITY RESPONSE TO SEXUAL ASSAULT AND LEGAL ADVOCACY RELATING TO PROTECTION ORDERS AND IMMIGRANTS IN LANCASTER COUNTY GRANT CONTRACT

The City of Lincoln (Lincoln Police Department) and Lancaster County hereby agree to the following amendments to the Grant Contract:

Section 19 Termination. Please replace Section 19(a) and (b) with the following language:

- (a) This Grant Contract may be terminated by Sponsor for lack of funding as provided in Section 18 above.
- (b) This Grant Contract may be terminated by either Sponsor or Grantee for breach of the terms of this Grant Contract. The Sponsor may terminate the Contract for breach as provided in Paragraph 16 above. Upon breach by Sponsor, Grantee shall provide Sponsor written notice of such breach and shall provide Sponsor 30 days to cure the breach. During the cure period, both Parties shall continue to perform under the Grant Contract. If, after 30 days, Sponsor has failed to cure the breach, Grantee may terminate the Grant Contract immediately upon written notice to Sponsor.

EXECUTED by Grantee this State of May of May 1, 20 8.

CITY OF LINCOLN, NEBRASKA a Unit of Local Government, Grantee

BY:

Witness- Deputy City Clerk

Title:

EXECUTED by Sponsor this _____ day of ______, 20 ___.

APPROVE AS TO FORM THIS _____ day of _____, 20 ___.

BY:

Gor PAT CONDON

Lancaster County Attorney

TODD WILTGEN, Chair Lancaster County Board of Commissioners